
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/326 of 24 February 2017 
amending for the 261st time Council Regulation (EC) No 881/2002 imposing certain specific 
restrictive measures directed against certain persons and entities associated with the ISIL (Da'esh) 

and Al-Qaida organisations 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 49 of 25 February 2017) 

On page 31, point (c) of the annex: 

for:  ‘Ghalib Adbullah Al-Zaidi (alias: a) Ghalib Abdallah al-Zaydi b) Ghalib Abdallah Ali al-Zaydi c) Ghalib al Zaydi). 
Date of birth: a) 1975 b) 1970. Place of birth: Raqqah Region, Marib Governorate, Yemen. Nationality: Yemeni. 
Date of designation referred to in Article 7d(2)(i): 22.2.2017.’, 

read:  ‘Ghalib Abdullah Al-Zaidi (alias: a) Ghalib Abdallah al-Zaydi b) Ghalib Abdallah Ali al-Zaydi c) Ghalib al Zaydi). 
Date of birth: a) 1975 b) 1970. Place of birth: Raqqah Region, Marib Governorate, Yemen. Nationality: Yemeni. 
Date of designation referred to in Article 7d(2)(i): 22.2.2017.’   

Corrigendum to Directive (EU) 2016/1919 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
26 October 2016 on legal aid for suspects and accused persons in criminal proceedings and for 

requested persons in European arrest warrant proceedings 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 297 of 4 November 2016) 

On page 7, Article 10(1): 

for:  ‘25 May 2021’, 

read:  ‘5 May 2021’; 

on page 7, Article 10(2): 

for:  ‘25 May 2022’, 

read:  ‘5 May 2022’; 

on page 8, Article 12(1): 

for:  ‘25 May 2019’, 

read:  ‘5 May 2019’:  

5.4.2017 L 91/40 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/326 of 24 February 2017 amending for the 261st time Council Regulation (EC) No 881/2002 imposing certain specific restrictive measures directed against certain persons and entities associated with the ISIL (Da'esh) and Al-Qaida organisations (Official Journal of the European Union L 49 of 25 February 2017) 
	Corrigendum to Directive (EU) 2016/1919 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 October 2016 on legal aid for suspects and accused persons in criminal proceedings and for requested persons in European arrest warrant proceedings (Official Journal of the European Union L 297 of 4 November 2016) 

